il DATA FOR PROGRESS  Vex

From February 5 to February 7, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1213 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English.
The margin of error is +2.8 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is
too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to
accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 Would you like to see former President Trump run for president in 2024?

Independent/ Repub Under No Ay =panic Not Ch{:ls:tian Evangel
Response Topline Democrat ThirdParty) lican Female Male 45 45+ College College All\nf::i::n or Laatmol White Christian Eviacr;?)el- ical
L;’:i:]t Trump to run 35 5 27 70 33 38 33 37 40 27 6 47 39 24 37 43
| do not want Trump
; 57 93 62 19 59 55 62 55 52 66 92 48 52 73 54 47
to run again
Don't know 7 2 11 10 8 7 6 8 8 6 2 5 8 3 8 11
Weighted N 1213 465 285 463 643 570 437 776 740 473 138 103 896 356 479 378

[2] When thinking about the democratic process the United States has set up for elections, which statement comes closer to your view?

Inde- Black or Hispanic e
Response Topline Democrat pend.ent/ R.EPUb Female Male S 45+ No College  African or White NOt. (not Ev.angel
Third lican 45 College . . Christian Evangel- ical
American Latino/a q
Party ical)

Even if it sometimes delivers
outcomes | disagree with, | trust 54 81 54 27 51| 57| 53| 55 49 61 61 58 52 61 54 47
the electoral process in the U.S.

Given repeated allegations of
fraud, | do not trust the electoral 39 12 37 66 40 37 36 40 42 33 25 36 41 30 41 45
process in the U.S.

Don't know 7 7 9 7 8 6 11 5 9 5 13 6 7 10 5 8
Weighted N 1213 465 285 463 643 570 437 776 740 473 138 103 896 356 479 378

[3]1 Below you'll see a list of political figures and groups. For each, say whether or not you think they are to blame for inciting the violence that took
place on January 6, leading to the storming of the U.S. Capitol building. -- Former President Donald Trump

Christian
eporse Topine vemocra P! P e e VI s Mo cot Mimcn  MTE e Mot e
American ical)
Very much to blame 45 80 49 8 46 44 49 43 41 51 83 42 39 62 41 34
Somewhat to blame 13 11 15 14 1 15 15 12 12 14 6 16 14 12 15 11
Not much to blame 11 2 10 20 11 10 9 N 12 9 5 10 12 7 12 13
Not at all to blame 24 2 17 50 23 24 20 26 27 18 1 29 27 15 24 33
Don't know 7 6 9 8 8 6 70 7 8 7 6 4 7 4 9 9
Weighted N 1213 465 285 463 643 570 437 776 740 473 138 103 896 356 479 378
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[4] Below you'll see a list of political figures and groups. For each, say whether or not you think they are to blame for inciting the violence that took
place on January 6, leading to the storming of the U.S. Capitol building. -- Republicans lawmakers, including Senators Josh Hawley and Ted Cruz, who
said that they would object to the certification of the result of the presidential election

Response

Very much to blame
Somewhat to blame
Not much to blame
Not at all to blame
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

29
21
12
22
16
1213

51
26
4

5
13
465

Independent /
Third Party

28
23
7
23
19
285

Repub-
lican

14
24
39
17
463

Female Male

26 31
23 18
13 12
19 25
18 13
643 570

Under
45

29
22
9
18
21
437

29
20
14
24
13
776

No
College

26
19
13
24
19
740

College

33
24
11
20
12
473

Black or

o
49 39

20 20

5 10

8 11

18 20

138 103

White

24
21
14
26
15
896

Not
Christian

39
20
8
18
16
356

Christian
(not
Evangel-
ical)
27
22
12
24
15

479

Evangel
ical

21
21
17
24
17
378

[5]1 Below you'll see a list of political figures and groups. For each, say whether or not you think they are to blame for inciting the violence that took

place on January 6, leading to the storming of the U.S. Capitol building. -- Democrats in Congress

Response

Very much to blame
Somewhat to blame
Not much to blame
Not at all to blame
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

17
15
14
38
16
1213

16
65
10
465

Independent /
Third Party

14
18
14
32
22
285

Repub-
lican

32
23
13
15
18
463

Female Male

17 16
14 17
15 13
37 40
17 14
643 570

Under
45

16
14
15
37
18

437

17
16
14
39
14
776

o
College

17
16
11
36
19
740

College

16
14
19
41
10

473

Black or q q
African Hlsp.?mc

3 or Latino/a
American

6 19

7 12

15 5

60 37

13 26

138 103

White

18
18
15
35
14
896

Not
Christian

11
11
14
48
15
356

Christian
(not
Evangel-
ical)
16
17
14
38
15

479

Evangel
ical

23
17
14
29
17
378

[6] Below you'll see a list of political figures and groups. For each, say whether or not you think they are to blame for inciting the violence that took
place on January 6, leading to the storming of the U.S. Capitol building. -- President Joe Biden

Response

Very much to blame
Somewhat to blame
Not much to blame
Not at all to blame
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

13
11
10
51
15
1213

ul

78

465

Independent /
Third Party

12

53
19
285

Repub-
lican

26
19
13
22
20
463

Female Male

12 15
11 N
9 N
52 49
16 14
643 570

Under
45

17

12
47
16
437

45+

11
13
9
53
14
776

o
College

14
11
11
48
16
740

College

12
11
9
55
13
473

Black or . .
African HISP‘.’mc
American or Latino/a

4 22

3 6
11 4
71 44
11 23
138 103

White

14
13
10
48
14
896

Not
Christian

o0

65
10
356

Christian
(not
Evangel-
ical)
11
13
11
52
13

479

Evangel
ical

20
12
10
36
22
378

[71 Below you'll see a list of political figures and groups. For each, say whether or not you think they are to blame for inciting the violence that took
place on January 6, leading to the storming of the U.S. Capitol building. -- Antifa

Response

Very much to blame
Somewhat to blame
Not much to blame
Not at all to blame
Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

29
17
6

17
31
1213

18
12
9
28
34
465

Independent /
Third Party

29
17
3
17
34
285

Repub-
lican

41
24
4

5
26
463

Female Male

29 30
18 17
4 7
14 20
35 26
643 570

Under
45

24
14

21
34
437

45+

32
19
4
15
30
776

o
College

31
16
5
14
34
740

College

26
19
6
22
27
473

Black or

Jican | o
26 32

13 10

9 5

14 15

38 39

138 103

White

30
19
5
17
29
896

Not
Christian

23
13
7
30
27
356

Christian
(not
Evangel-
ical)
31
19
4
16
29

479

Evangel
ical

32
20
6

5
37
378



[8] Some lawmakers in Congress are calling for the creation of a national commission to investigate the failure of Capitol police to prevent the
attack on the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 2021 and to find any ties between police and the riot leaders that might exist. The commission would also

propose reforms to the recruitment and practices of the Capitol police.
Do you support or oppose the creation of this commission?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

32
32
13
12
11
1213

50
30
6

5

9
465

Independent /
Third Party

29
31
16
11
13
285

Repub-
lican

16
34
18
20
12
463

Female

30
31
13
11
15
643

Male

34
32
13
13

7

570

12
9
16
437

8
776

o
College

30
32
13
11
14
740

College

35
32
13
14
6
473

Black or
African
American

42
24
9

8
17
138

Hispanic

or Latinosa "Vite
41 30

27 33

6 14

14 13

13 10

103 896

Not
Christian

42
26
12
7
14
356

Christian
(not
Evangel-
ical)
29
34
12
14
10

479

[9]1 In a bipartisan vote, Democrats and Republicans in the House impeached former President Donald Trump. They accused him of trying to
overturn the results of the 2020 presidential election and for inciting a riot that led to the storming of the U.S. Capitol building by his supporters.

Former President Trump will now be tried in the United States Senate. Do you support or oppose the Senate finding him guilty?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

39

9

7

40

5
1213

(6]

465

Independent /
Third Party

43
9

9
32
8
285

Repub-
lican

5

7

9
76
2
463

Female

41
9

6
39
6
643

Male

38
10
8
41
4
570

Under
45

40
12

35

437

45+

39
8

7
43
4
776

o
College

36
8

7
43
7
740

College

44
12

36

473

Black or
African
American

62
13
4
13
7
138

Hispanic

orLatinosa "Wite
43 35

9 8

5 7

38 46

4 4

103 896

Not
Christian

56
11
5
25
4
356

Christian
(not
Evangel-
ical)
36
7
7
43
6

479

[10] Do you support or oppose the U.S. Senate preventing former President Trump from holding elected political office in the future?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

41
8

6

40

4
1213

Independent /
Third Party

48
6

7
34
6
285

Repub-
lican

2
463

Female

4
643

Male

40

[ee]

41

570

Under

40
10

36

437

45+

42
7

6
43
2
776

o
College

38
8

6
43
6
740

College

47
9

7
37

1
473

Black or
African
American

64

Hispanic

or Latinosa "WMite
38 37

14 7

3 7

46 44

1 4

103 896

Not
Christian

57
7

5
26
5
356

Christian
(not
Evangel-
ical)
38
6
7
45
4

479

Evangel
ical

25
34
15
15
I
378

Evangel
ical

27
10
8
50
5
378

Evangel
ical

30
11
7
49
4
378



[11]1 When thinking about the trial of former President Donald Trump, which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

The only way we can come
together as a country is by first
having accountability. We need a
trial to make sure something like
what happened on January 6,
2021 never takes place again.

This trial is unconstitutional and is
an unnecessary assault on
someone who is now a private
citizen who, while in office, was
just exercising their right to free
speech.

I think what Trump did was
impeachable, but would prefer
the Senate use this time to
advance legislation, rather than
holding a trial, especially because
conviction seems unlikely without
more Republican support.

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

39 69
39 8
15 16

7 6
1213 465

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third  lican 'emale
Party
36 10 40
36 71 38
17 12 15
10 7 7
285 463 643

Male Ur:‘t;er
38 38
40 3
15 16

7 15

570 437

H

ispanic
or

American Latino/a

N Black or

45+ CoII:ge College  African
39 37 42 62
43 41 36 13
15 12 19 14
3 10 3 11
776 740 473 138

45

41

103

White

Christian
Not (not

Christian Evangel-

34

43

16

896

ical)

51 39
24 44
16 13
9 5
356 479

Evangel
ical

27

47

17

378

[12] Would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate in your state if they vote to find former President Trump guilty as part of his trial in the

U.S. Senate?

Response Topline Democrat
Much more likely 27 49
Spmewhat more 12 2
likely
Somewhat less likely 10 7
Much less likely 30 8
Wogldn t affect my 21 15
choice
Weighted N 1213 465

e pacty [ e | omate ek S50 e i | collee
25 6 25 29 27 27 23 34

13 3 14 11 15 11 12 14

9 13 gl 11 13| 9 9 N

24 56 27 34 25 33 32 27

29 22 25 15 20 21 25 14

285 463 643 570 437 776 740 473

Black or q q
African GIEFERI
Jesre—— or Latino/a

43 30

18 8
7 14
11 25
21 22
138 103

White

24

"

11
35

19

896

N

Christian
ot (not
Christian  Evangel-
ical)
37 27
16 10
7 12
21 32
19 19
356 479

Evangel
ical

18

12

10
36

24

378

[13] Would you support or oppose the U.S. Senate voting to find former President Trump guilty because he tried to overturn the results of a free
and fair election, assaulting American democracy?

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 40 69
Somewhat support 8 I
Somewhat oppose 12 8
Strongly oppose 33 6
Don't know 7 5
Weighted N 627 239
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Independent /
Third Party

46
7
10
24
13
152

Repub-
lican

7

5
18
66
4
236

Female Male

38 42
" 5
11 13
34 32
6 8
330 297

Gl
33 44
0 7
19 9
25 38
14 3
214 413

No
College

34
7
13
37
9
381

Col

llege

49
10
11
27

3

246

Black or African

American

56
12
13
I

9
67

White

36

8
11
39

469

Not
Christian

55
10
10
21
5
189

Christian (not
Evangelical)

40
5
14
35
6
263

Evangel
ical

24
11
12
44
9
175



[14] Would you support or oppose the U.S. Senate voting to find former President Trump guilty because he helped to incite a riot that led to the

death of seven people, including an on-duty police officer and two more who later took their life, with roughly 140 other people also reporting

injuries?
Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

36
9

8
38
9
586

226

Independent /
Third Party

35
12
8
33
12
133

Repub-
lican

5

4
11
70
10
227

Female Male

38 34
9 9

8 8
33 43
1" 6
313 273

Under
45

39
12

29
13
224

45+

35
7

8
43
7
362

COII:ge
34

6

8

38

13
359

College

40
13
7
37
3
227

Black or African
American

61
12
6
8
13
71

White

33
9

8
43
8
427

Not
Christian

53
8

8
22
9
167

Christian (not
Evangelical)

32
10
4
48
6
217

Evangel
ical

28
8
12
39
12
202



