IN DATA FOR **PROGRESS** Vox

From February 5 to February 7, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1213 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±2.8 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] Would you like to see former President Trump run for president in 2024?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/ a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
I want Trump to run again	35	5	27	70	33	38	33	37	40	27	6	47	39	24	37	43
I do not want Trump to run again	57	93	62	19	59	55	62	55	52	66	92	48	52	73	54	47
Don't know	7	2	11	10	8	7	6	8	8	6	2	5	8	3	8	11
Weighted N	1213	465	285	463	643	570	437	776	740	473	138	103	896	356	479	378

[2] When thinking about the democratic process the United States has set up for elections, which statement comes closer to your view?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Even if it sometimes delivers outcomes I disagree with, I trust the electoral process in the U.S.	54	81	54	27	51	57	53	55	49	61	61	58	52	61	54	47
Given repeated allegations of fraud, I do not trust the electoral process in the U.S.	39	12	37	66	40	37	36	40	42	33	25	36	41	30	41	45
Don't know	7	7	9	7	8	6	11	5	9	5	13	6	7	10	5	8
Weighted N	1213	465	285	463	643	570	437	776	740	473	138	103	896	356	479	378

[3] Below you'll see a list of political figures and groups. For each, say whether or not you think they are to blame for **inciting** the violence that took place on January 6, leading to the storming of the U.S. Capitol building. -- Former President Donald Trump

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Very much to blame	45	80	49	8	46	44	49	43	41	51	83	42	39	62	41	34
Somewhat to blame	13	11	15	14	11	15	15	12	12	14	6	16	14	12	15	11
Not much to blame	11	2	10	20	11	10	9	11	12	9	5	10	12	7	12	13
Not at all to blame	24	2	17	50	23	24	20	26	27	18	1	29	27	15	24	33
Don't know	7	6	9	8	8	6	7	7	8	7	6	4	7	4	9	9
Weighted N	1213	465	285	463	643	570	437	776	740	473	138	103	896	356	479	378

[4] Below you'll see a list of political figures and groups. For each, say whether or not you think they are to blame for **inciting** the violence that took place on January 6, leading to the storming of the U.S. Capitol building. -- Republicans lawmakers, including Senators Josh Hawley and Ted Cruz, who said that they would object to the certification of the result of the presidential election

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Very much to blame	29	51	28	7	26	31	29	29	26	33	49	39	24	39	27	21
Somewhat to blame	21	26	23	14	23	18	22	20	19	24	20	20	21	20	22	21
Not much to blame	12	4	7	24	13	12	9	14	13	11	5	10	14	8	12	17
Not at all to blame	22	5	23	39	19	25	18	24	24	20	8	11	26	18	24	24
Don't know	16	13	19	17	18	13	21	13	19	12	18	20	15	16	15	17
Weighted N	1213	465	285	463	643	570	437	776	740	473	138	103	896	356	479	378

[5] Below you'll see a list of political figures and groups. For each, say whether or not you think they are to blame for **inciting** the violence that took place on January 6, leading to the storming of the U.S. Capitol building. -- Democrats in Congress

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Very much to blame	17	3	14	32	17	16	16	17	17	16	6	19	18	11	16	23
Somewhat to blame	15	6	18	23	14	17	14	16	16	14	7	12	18	11	17	17
Not much to blame	14	16	14	13	15	13	15	14	11	19	15	5	15	14	14	14
Not at all to blame	38	65	32	15	37	40	37	39	36	41	60	37	35	48	38	29
Don't know	16	10	22	18	17	14	18	14	19	10	13	26	14	15	15	17
Weighted N	1213	465	285	463	643	570	437	776	740	473	138	103	896	356	479	378

[6] Below you'll see a list of political figures and groups. For each, say whether or not you think they are to blame for **inciting** the violence that took place on January 6, leading to the storming of the U.S. Capitol building. -- President Joe Biden

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Very much to blame	13	5	6	26	12	15	17	11	14	12	4	22	14	9	11	20
Somewhat to blame	11	3	12	19	11	11	9	13	11	11	3	6	13	8	13	12
Not much to blame	10	7	9	13	9	11	12	9	11	9	11	4	10	9	11	10
Not at all to blame	51	78	53	22	52	49	47	53	48	55	71	44	48	65	52	36
Don't know	15	7	19	20	16	14	16	14	16	13	11	23	14	10	13	22
Weighted N	1213	465	285	463	643	570	437	776	740	473	138	103	896	356	479	378

[7] Below you'll see a list of political figures and groups. For each, say whether or not you think they are to blame for **inciting** the violence that took place on January 6, leading to the storming of the U.S. Capitol building. -- Antifa

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Very much to blame	29	18	29	41	29	30	24	32	31	26	26	32	30	23	31	32
Somewhat to blame	17	12	17	24	18	17	14	19	16	19	13	10	19	13	19	20
Not much to blame	6	9	3	4	4	7	8	4	5	6	9	5	5	7	4	6
Not at all to blame	17	28	17	5	14	20	21	15	14	22	14	15	17	30	16	5
Don't know	31	34	34	26	35	26	34	30	34	27	38	39	29	27	29	37
Weighted N	1213	465	285	463	643	570	437	776	740	473	138	103	896	356	479	378

[8] Some lawmakers in Congress are calling for the creation of a national commission to investigate the failure of Capitol police to prevent the attack on the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 2021 and to find any ties between police and the riot leaders that might exist. The commission would also propose reforms to the recruitment and practices of the Capitol police.

Do you support or oppose the creation of this commission?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	32	50	29	16	30	34	31	32	30	35	42	41	30	42	29	25
Somewhat support	32	30	31	34	31	32	32	32	32	32	24	27	33	26	34	34
Somewhat oppose	13	6	16	18	13	13	12	13	13	13	9	6	14	12	12	15
Strongly oppose	12	5	11	20	11	13	9	14	11	14	8	14	13	7	14	15
Don't know	11	9	13	12	15	7	16	8	14	6	17	13	10	14	10	11
Weighted N	1213	465	285	463	643	570	437	776	740	473	138	103	896	356	479	378

[9] In a bipartisan vote, Democrats and Republicans in the House impeached former President Donald Trump. They accused him of trying to overturn the results of the 2020 presidential election and for inciting a riot that led to the storming of the U.S. Capitol building by his supporters.

Former President Trump will now be tried in the United States Senate. Do you support or oppose the Senate finding him guilty?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	39	71	43	5	41	38	40	39	36	44	62	43	35	56	36	27
Somewhat support	9	11	9	7	9	10	12	8	8	12	13	9	8	11	7	10
Somewhat oppose	7	3	9	9	6	8	7	7	7	7	4	5	7	5	7	8
Strongly oppose	40	9	32	76	39	41	35	43	43	36	13	38	46	25	43	50
Don't know	5	5	8	2	6	4	6	4	7	2	7	4	4	4	6	5
Weighted N	1213	465	285	463	643	570	437	776	740	473	138	103	896	356	479	378

[10] Do you support or oppose the U.S. Senate preventing former President Trump from holding elected political office in the future?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	41	70	48	8	42	40	40	42	38	47	64	38	37	57	38	30
Somewhat support	8	9	6	8	8	8	10	7	8	9	8	14	7	7	6	11
Somewhat oppose	6	4	7	9	6	7	6	6	6	7	4	3	7	5	7	7
Strongly oppose	40	12	34	73	40	41	36	43	43	37	17	46	44	26	45	49
Don't know	4	5	6	2	4	4	8	2	6	1	7	1	4	5	4	4
Weighted N	1213	465	285	463	643	570	437	776	740	473	138	103	896	356	479	378

[11] When thinking about the trial of former President Donald Trump, which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	or	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
The only way we can come together as a country is by first having accountability. We need a trial to make sure something like what happened on January 6, 2021 never takes place again.	39	69	36	10	40	38	38	39	37	42	62	45	34	51	39	27
This trial is unconstitutional and is an unnecessary assault on someone who is now a private citizen who, while in office, was just exercising their right to free speech.	39	8	36	71	38	40	31	43	41	36	13	41	43	24	44	47
I think what Trump did was impeachable, but would prefer the Senate use this time to advance legislation, rather than holding a trial, especially because conviction seems unlikely without more Republican support.	15	16	17	12	15	15	16	15	12	19	14	6	16	16	13	17
Don't know	7	6	10	7	7	7	15	3	10	3	11	8	7	9	5	8
Weighted N	1213	465	285	463	643	570	437	776	740	473	138	103	896	356	479	378

[12] Would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate in your state if they vote to find former President Trump guilty as part of his trial in the U.S. Senate?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Much more likely	27	49	25	6	25	29	27	27	23	34	43	30	24	37	27	18
Somewhat more likely	12	22	13	3	14	11	15	11	12	14	18	8	11	16	10	12
Somewhat less likely	10	7	9	13	9	11	13	9	9	11	7	14	11	7	12	10
Much less likely	30	8	24	56	27	34	25	33	32	27	11	25	35	21	32	36
Wouldn't affect my choice	21	15	29	22	25	15	20	21	25	14	21	22	19	19	19	24
Weighted N	1213	465	285	463	643	570	437	776	740	473	138	103	896	356	479	378

[13] Would you support or oppose the U.S. Senate voting to find former President Trump guilty because he tried to overturn the results of a free and fair election, assaulting American democracy?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangelical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	40	69	46	7	38	42	33	44	34	49	56	36	55	40	24
Somewhat support	8	11	7	5	11	5	10	7	7	10	12	8	10	5	11
Somewhat oppose	12	8	10	18	11	13	19	9	13	11	13	11	10	14	12
Strongly oppose	33	6	24	66	34	32	25	38	37	27	11	39	21	35	44
Don't know	7	5	13	4	6	8	14	3	9	3	9	6	5	6	9
Weighted N	627	239	152	236	330	297	214	413	381	246	67	469	189	263	175

[14] Would you support or oppose the U.S. Senate voting to find former President Trump guilty because he helped to incite a riot that led to the death of seven people, including an on-duty police officer and two more who later took their life, with roughly 140 other people also reporting injuries?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangelical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	36	69	35	5	38	34	39	35	34	40	61	33	53	32	28
Somewhat support	9	13	12	4	9	9	12	7	6	13	12	9	8	10	8
Somewhat oppose	8	5	8	11	8	8	7	8	8	7	6	8	8	4	12
Strongly oppose	38	8	33	70	33	43	29	43	38	37	8	43	22	48	39
Don't know	9	6	12	10	11	6	13	7	13	3	13	8	9	6	12
Weighted N	586	226	133	227	313	273	224	362	359	227	71	427	167	217	202